

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 431 OF 2009

MOHD. NAIM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIRISH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With office report on default)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the parties
to file Statement of Case subject to deposit the costs of
Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master