

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 431/2009

MOHD. NAIM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH PRASAD & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.04.09
17:31:31 IST
Reason: