

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 431/2009

MOHD. NAIM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH PRASAD & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Razdha, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 431 OF 2009

MOHD. NAIM & ORS.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

GIRISH PRASAD & ORS.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. No one appeared for the appellants when the matter came up for hearing on 08.04.2015. Even today, no one appeared for the appellants.

2. The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

.....J.  
[ AMITAVA ROY ]

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 07, 2015.